

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8271-8275/2022

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) NO. 14532-14537/2023 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14532-14537/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 16-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Varun Loonkar, Adv.
Mr. Boya Kranthi Naidu, Adv.
Ms. Misika Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR
Mr. Jairaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14532-14537/2023

Memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 4. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking deletion of the name of respondent no.5. Process the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ